		8-08-	2001			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	10180			IENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of a gents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): \$\frac{9}{2-6}\$ Suntec Industries Incorporated		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BNR Paribas Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ဩk No		<u> </u>	// // //	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>			
	Assignment 🔛 Merger			Place du Marc	he Saint	
	Security Agreement			Street Address: Place du Marche Honore, 75031 Paris Cedex 01, FRAN		
			City:	State:	Zip:	
	Execution Date: July 17, 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes XX No	
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)		ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Schedule B			
	Additional numbers attached? Kathana No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10			
	Name: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$_	400.00	
	Internal Address:		XXX Enclosed			
08/07/2001 01 FC:581	TDIAZ1 00000075 4728271 400 00 0P Street Address: Patent Department		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number:			
	1155 Avenue of the Americas		23-	-1703		
	City:New York State: NY Zip: 1	0036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	John M. Genova Reg. No. 32,224 Name of Person Signing	- ful	M M Utm	July	y 31, 2001 Date	
	Total number of pages i	including cover	sheet, attachments, ar	nd documents:	Dafe.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE B

PATENT NO.	<u>PATENT</u>	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>
4,728,271	Arrangement for mounting two (2) gears on a shaft (88XX press fit).	03-01-88
4,898,523	"J" lip seal drive.	02-06-90
4,958,997	Improved drive, two-stage.	09-25-90
5,145,328	Improved waste oil pump, auto purge (diaphragm), magnet.	09-08-92
5,316,457	Improved drive, A70 (reversed gear).	05-31-94
5,346,174	Spring (bent) for diaphragm valve.	09-13-94
5,368,068	ALE pump with check valve in nozzle plug.	07-07-94
5,692,680	Improved ring gear meter pump with diaphragm, check valve, discharge ref. to regulator.	12-2-97
6,129,176	Sound attenuating motor end shield	10-10-00
6,155,804	Sound attenuating motor end shield for a hydraulic pump.	12-5-00

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Suntec Industries Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 2210 Harrison Avenue, P.O. Box 7010, Rockford, IL 61125-7010, hereby assigns and grants to BNP Paribas, as Security Agent, with principal offices at Place du Marché Saint Honoré, 75031 Paris Cedex 01, France (Réf. 384), (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the United States patents and pending patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the U.S. Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the U.S. Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Assignee, dated as of July 2001 (as amended from time to time, the "U.S. Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the U.S. Security Agreement), the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Assignment of Security Interest.

This Assignment of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the U.S. Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the U.S. Security Agreement, the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement shall govern.

paris 118309 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the 12 day of July, 2001.

Suntec Industries Incorporated, Grantor

By:

Title:

BNP PARIBAS,

as Security Agent, Assignee

By:_____ Name: Title:

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the // day of July, 2001.

By:
Name:
Title:

BNP PARIBAS,
as Security Agent, Assignee

By:
Name: Barand de ROSAMEL
Title:

Suntec Industries Incorporated, Grantor

-2-

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SUNTEC	2,128,752	13-Jan-1998
SUNTEC	2,062,961	20-May-1997
SUNTEC and Design	2,132,286	27-Jan-1998
SUNTEC and Design	1,451,773	11-Aug-1987

3

3309 v I

SCHEDULE B

PATENT NO.	<u>PATENT</u>	ISSUE DATE
4,728,271	Arrangement for mounting two (2) gears on a shaft (88XX press fit).	03-01-88
4,898,523	"J" lip seal drive.	02-06-90
4,958,997	Improved drive, two-stage.	09-25-90
5,145,328	Improved waste oil pump, auto purge (diaphragm), magnet.	09-08-92
5,316,457	Improved drive, A70 (reversed gear).	05-31-94
5,346,174	Spring (bent) for diaphragm valve.	09-13-94
5,368,068	ALE pump with check valve in nozzle plug.	07-07-94
5,692,680	Improved ring gear meter pump with diaphragm, check valve, discharge ref. to regulator.	12-2-97
6,129,176	Sound attenuating motor end shield	10-10-00
6,155,804	Sound attenuating motor end shield for a hydraulic pump.	12-5-00

-4-

paris 118309 v1 [NIR-BNPP.DOC]

RECORDED: 08/02/2001